
DIRECTORY OF LOCAL SERVICES 

 

Emergency All Calls 911 

Emergency & Health Information 

     Community Action Program / Heating Fuel Assistance 

     Emergency Management Department 

     Poison Information Center 

 

485-7824 

627-3577 

1-800-222-122 

Legal Services 

     Merrimack County Registry of Deeds 

     Merrimack County Superior Court 

     Hooksett District Court 

     New Hampshire Legal Assistance 

 

228-0101 

225-5501 

1-855-212-1234 

224-4107 

Police/Fire – Local and State 

     Merrimack County Sheriff’s Department 

     Hooksett Fire Department (Non-Emergency) 

     Hooksett Police Department (Non-Emergency) 

     State Police (Concord) 

 

225-5583 

623-7272 

624-1560 

271-3636 

Town of Hooksett - Direct Dial Telephone Numbers 

     Administration Department 

     Assessing Department 

     Building Department 

     Central Hooksett Water Precinct 

     Community Development 

     Emergency Management 

     Family Services Department 

     Finance Department 

     Fire Department (Non-Emergency) 

     General Assistance 

     Human Resources 

     Library 

     Parks & Recreation 

     Police Department (Non-Emergency) 

     Public Works Department (Building Maintenance Division,       

     Cemetery Division, Highway Division, Parks & Recreation Division 

     Recycle & Transfer Department 

     Tax Collector 

     Town Administrator      

     Town Clerk 

     Village Water Precinct 

 

485-8472 

268-0003 

485-4117 

624-0608 

268-0279 

627-3577 

485-8769 

485-2017 

623-7272 

485-8472 

268-0060 

485-6092 

485-5322 

624-1560 

668-8019 

 

669-5198 

485-8432 

485-8472 

419-4004 

485-3392 

Schools 

     SAU Office 

     David R. Cawley Middle School 

     Memorial School 

     Underhill School 

 

622-3731 

485-9959 

485-9890 

623-7233 

 


