DIRECTORY OF LOCAL SERVICES

Emergency	All Calls 911
Emergency & Health Information	
Community Action Program / Heating Fuel Assistance	485-7824
Emergency Management Department	627-3577
Poison Information Center	1-800-222-122
Legal Services	
Merrimack County Registry of Deeds	228-0101
Merrimack County Superior Court	225-5501
Hooksett District Court	1-855-212-1234
New Hampshire Legal Assistance	224-4107
Police/Fire – Local and State	
Merrimack County Sheriff's Department	225-5583
Hooksett Fire Department (Non-Emergency)	623-7272
Hooksett Police Department (Non-Emergency)	624-1560
State Police (Concord)	271-3636
Town of Hooksett - Direct Dial Telephone Numbers	
Administration Department	485-8472
Assessing Department	268-0003
Building Department	485-4117
Central Hooksett Water Precinct	624-0608
Community Development	268-0279
Emergency Management	627-3577
Family Services Department	485-8769
Finance Department	485-2017
Fire Department (Non-Emergency)	623-7272
General Assistance	485-8472
Human Resources	268-0060
Library	485-6092
Parks & Recreation	485-5322
Police Department (Non-Emergency)	624-1560
Public Works Department (Building Maintenance Division,	668-8019
Cemetery Division, Highway Division, Parks & Recreation Division	
Recycle & Transfer Department	669-5198
Tax Collector	485-8432
Town Administrator	485-8472
Town Clerk	419-4004
Village Water Precinct	485-3392
Schools	
SAU Office	622-3731
David R. Cawley Middle School	485-9959
Memorial School	485-9890
Underhill School	623-7233